Dockets UE-152058 and UE-152042
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[bookmark: _GoBack]I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Answer to PSE’s Petition upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below via electronic and United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 14th day of November 2015.


________________________________
KRISTA L. GROSS


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1


For Puget Sound Energy:
Sheree Strom Carson
Perkins Coie LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA  98004-5579
Phone:	 (425) 635-1400
scarson@perkinscoie.com
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

For ICNU:
Tyler C. Pepple
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste. 400
Portland, OR  97204
Phone:  (503) 241-7242
tcp@dvclaw.com

For The Kroger Co.:
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry
36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH  45202
Phone:	(513) 421-2255
Kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
Jklyer@bkllawfirm.com

For Public Counsel:
Lisa Gafken
Public Counsel Section
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
Phone:  (206) 464-6595
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov






For The Energy Project:
Ronald L. Roseman
2011 14th Avenue East
Seattle, WA  98112
Phone:	 (206) 324-8792
ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Scott Collins
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Ave.
Bellingham, WA  98225
Phone:  (360) 734-5121 x332
Scott_Collins@oppco.org

For FEA:
Rita Liotta
John Cummins
1 Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161, Rm 8F
San Francisco, CA  94130
Phone:  (415) 7343-4702
rita.liotta@navy.mil
john.cummins@navy.mil

For NWEC:
Nancy Hirsh, Policy Director
811 1st Avenue South
Suite 305
Seattle, WA  98104
Phone:  (206) 621-0094
Nancy@nwenergy.org


